USPTO. EPAS. Receipt



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search

Guides

Contacts eBusiness

eBiz alerts

08/15/2012<sup>50N</sup>



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

## **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Sean Liu	06/06/2012	
David Yen	06/06/2012	
Sagar Kamdar	06/06/2012	
Kumar Mayur Thakur	06/06/2012	
Yihua Wu	06/06/2012	
Andrew S. Hyatt	06/06/2012	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Google Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
Internal	
Address:	Managara Van 377 and
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	California
Postal Code:	94043

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 028787 FRAME: 0437** 

08/15/2012 11:07 5123208935 FISH RICHARADSON PAGE 03/14

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

Application Number: 1349	0779			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Phone: (512) 472-5070 Email: APSI@fr.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Ryan McCarthy Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa King			
Signature:	/Theresa King/			
Date:	07/05/2012			
Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID:         PAT2015           Receipt Date:         07/05/20           Fee Amount:         \$40	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

# Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 028787 FRAME: 0438

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we,

SEAN LIU of 739 E. El Camino Real, Apt #124, Sunnyvalc, CA 94087,

DAVID YEN of 67 Pierce Street, San Francisco, CA 94117,

SAGAR KAMDAR of 15 Island Place, Redwood City, CA 94065,

KUMAR MAYUR THAKUR of 9 Kovach Court, West Orange, NJ 07052,

YIHUA WU of 70 Saratoga Drive N. Princeton Junction, NJ 08550, and

ANDREW S. HYATT of 150 Greenway Terrace #55E, Forest Hills, NY 11375,
hereby assign to:

Google Inc., a corporation of <u>Delawarc</u> having a place of business at:

1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043;

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled INLINE DISCUSSIONS IN SEARCH RESULTS AROUND REAL-TIME CLUSTERINGS, filed June 7, 2012 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/490,779, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such

Page 1 of 4

wful acts and to sign such further app	dications assignments Preliminary	Statements and off
wful documents as the Assignee may		
WITH GOODING IN AS THE PASSIBLE AND	recognition, and annual section and	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	SEAN LIU	
wt 4 %		
itnessed by:	•	
· All	Date:	
Signature		•
The state of the s		
Typed or Printed Name		
Witness Address	,	
1) / 10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/1		
		,
	pin Al Alian Alian Hamilton propriess propriess propriess and the Alian	***************************************
	DAVID YEN	
Vitnessed by:		
	77-4	
Signature	Date:	
Ü		
Typed or Printed Name		
· ·		

Page 2 of 4

Witness Address

	SAGAR KAMDAR	Open all the second
	DAOMI MIDAK	
Witnessed by:		
	Date:	,s
Signature		
Typed or Printed Name		
	-	
Witness Address		•

KUMAR MAYUR THAKUR

Witnessed by:

752 West End Aug #170 New York, 114 10075 Witness Address

Witnessed by:

ANDREW S. HYATT

Date: 6/6/12

Witnessed by:

2329 Hudson Terrace #A15

Fort Lee. I Witness Address

30695961.doc -

Page 4 of 4

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we,

SEAN LIU of 739 E. El Camino Real, Apt #124, Sunnyvale, CA 94087,

DAVID YEN of 67 Pierce Street, San Francisco, CA 94117,

SAGAR KAMDAR of 15 Island Place, Redwood City, CA 94065,

KUMAR MAYUR THAKUR of 9 Kovach Court, West Orange, NJ 07052,

YIHUA WU of 70 Saratoga Drive N. Princeton Junction, NJ 08550, and

ANDREW S. HYATT of 150 Greenway Terrace #55E, Forest Hills, NY 11375,

hereby assign to:

Google Inc., a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043;

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled INLINE DISCUSSIONS IN SEARCH RESULTS AROUND REAL-TIME CLUSTERINGS, filed June 7, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/490,779, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such

Page 1 of 4

lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

**SEAN LIU** 

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

Sean Liu
Typed or Printed Name

739 E El Camino Real, Apt 124.

Page 2 of 4

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-4336001 -

SAGAR KAMDAR

Witnessed by:

5123208935

6/6/12

Sean Lin Typed or Printed Name

739 2 El Camino Real

Runnyvall CA 9453 Witness Address

KUMAR MAYUR THAKUR

Witnessed by:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Page 3 of 4

YIHUA WU Witnessed by: Date: Signature Typed or Printed Name Witness Address ANDREW S. HYATT Witnessed by: Date: \_\_\_\_ Signature Typed or Printed Name Witness Address

30695961.doc

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028787 FRAME: 0446

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-4336001